










Michele Brillante <mbrillante@guamopa.com>

Office of the Governor Citizen Centric Report FY 2019 

Kathleen C. Cepeda <kathleen.cepeda@guam.gov> Tue, Oct 27, 2020 at 3:54 PM
To: "Benjamin J.F. Cruz" <bjcruz@guamopa.com>
Cc: speaker@guamlegislature.org, "Gov. Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero" <governor@guam.gov>, Lieutenant Governor Joshua
Tenorio <lt.governor@guam.gov>, Jon Calvo <jon.calvo@guam.gov>, Alice Taijeron <alice.taijeron@guam.gov>,
mbrillante@guamopa.com

Hafa Adai Public Auditor Cruz, 

Pursuant to Title 1 Guam Code Annotated (GCA) Chapter 19 §1922(a), the Office of the Governor submits its Fiscal Year 2019
Citizen Centric Report (CCR). 

Please do not hesitate to contact our office should you have any questions or concerns. 

Senseramente, 

Kathleen Cepeda
Executive Assistant to the Acting Chief of Staff
Office of the Governor of Guam
(671) 472-8931 | governor.guam.gov 
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email and any files transmitted with it may be legally 
privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity above.  If 
you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any view, dissemination or 
copying of this email, or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is
strictly prohibited.  If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by e-
mail or telephone to arrange for the return of this email and any files to us or to verify it has
been deleted from your system.
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